[image: image1.jpg]240 Bath Road, Slough, Berks. SL1 4DX
Tel: 01753 511431 Fax: 01753 516871
www.alfaromeo4media.co.uk



[image: image2.jpg]


[image: image3.jpg]FCA

FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES





	FIAT 500 / 500C* Technical Specification

	
	1.2 69hp
	1.2 69hp Dualogic
	TwinAir 85hp
	TwinAir 85hp Dualogic
	TwinAir 105hp
	MultiJet II 95hp

	Engine Capacity
	1,242cc
	1,242cc
	875cc
	875cc
	875cc
	1,248cc

	Engine Family
	FIRE inline 4
	FIRE inline 4
	TwinAir 2-cyl
	TwinAir 2-cyl
	TwinAir 2-cyl
	MultiJet II

	Bore/Stroke(mm)
	70.8x78.9
	70.8x78.9
	80.5x86
	80.5x86
	80.5x86
	69.6x82.0

	Comp Ratio
	11.1:1
	11.1:1
	10.0:1
	10.0:1
	10.0:1
	16.8:1

	Aspiration
	Atmospheric
	Atmospheric
	Turbo
	Turbo
	Turbo
	Turbo

	Injection System
	Multipoint Electronic
	Multipoint w detonation ctrl & valve actuation
	MultiJet II

	Cam Drive
	Toothed Belt
	Toothed Belt
	Chain
	Chain
	Chain
	Chain

	Cam Type
	SOHC
	SOHC
	Fully Variable
	Fully Variable
	Fully Variable
	DOHC

	Valves / Cylinder
	2
	2
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Gearbox
	Manual 5-sp
	Dualogic 5-sp
	Manual 5-sp
	Dualogic 5-sp
	Manual 6-sp
	Manual 5-sp

	Clutch
	Mechanical
	Mechanical
	Hydraulic
	Hydraulic
	Hydraulic
	Hydraulic

	Max hp@rpm
	69 @ 5,500
	69 @ 5,500
	85 @ 5,500
	85 @ 5,500
	105 @ 5,500
	95 @ 4,000

	Max Nm@rpm
	102 @ 3,000
	102 @ 3,000
	145 @ 1,900
	145 @ 1,900
	145 @ 2,000
	200 @ 1,500

	0-100km/h
	12.9 s
	12.9 s
	11.0 s
	11.0 s
	10.0 s
	10.7

	Top Speed
	159km/h
	159km/h
	172km/h
	172km/h
	188km/h
	180km/h

	Dimensions(mm)
	L 3571 / W 1627 (1893 incl. mirrors) / H 1488 / WB 2300

	Track F/R(mm)
	1413 / 1407

	F Brake Discs(mm)
	257 solid disc
	257 ventilated
	257 solid disc

	R Brakes mm
	180 drum
	240 solid disc
	180 drum

	Standard Tyres
	175/65 R14
	175/65 R14
	185/55 R15
	185/55 R15
	185/55 R15
	185/55 R15

	Fuel Tank Volume
	35 litres

	Boot Size (VDA)
	185 dm3

	Steering
	Rack & Pinion Dual-Mode Electric PAS – Turning Circle 9.3m (kerb to kerb)

	Suspension
	Front MacPherson strut with anti-roll bar / Rear torsion beam with anti-roll bar

	Kerb Weight(Kg)
	865/905*
	900/940*
	930/970*
	930/970*
	940/980*
	980/1020*

	Towing Weight
	800kg (braked) / 400kg (non-braked)

	Comb. L/100km
	4.7
	4.5
	3.8
	3.8
	4.2
	3.4

	Ex. Urb L/100km
	4.3
	4.0
	3.4
	3.5
	3.5
	TBC

	Urban L/100km
	5.5
	5.4
	4.6
	4.3
	5.5
	TBC

	CO2 Emissions
	110g/km
	105g/km
	90g/km
	88g/km
	99g/km
	89g/km


*Cabriolet
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